505485070 05/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5531874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG JOO LEE	05/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TONY KIDUK YANG	
Street Address:	2639 ROCKY TRAIL RD	
City:	DIAMOND BAR	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91765	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15588632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2133659191

Email: stchai1@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN CHAI

Address Line 1: 3550 WILSHIRE BLVD SUITE 1110
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN CHAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Chai/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=DOC186#page1.tif source=DOC186#page2.tif source=DOC186#page3.tif source=DOC186#page4.tif

PATENT 505485070 REEL: 049234 FRAME: 0156

Registered No. 2019 - 1597

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE



HAN SEO LAW & NOTARY OFFICE INC.

7F ICFC B/D 314, Seocho-daero, Seocho-Gu Seoul, Korea



210mm X 297mm 总委条件(1条) 70g/m/ Attorney Docket No.7112PT01

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT



WHEREAS, I. Sung Joo LEE residing at 63, Beorwon-gil, Gwangju-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea(hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignors"), invented certain new and useful invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled:

"HOSPITAL WASTE PLASMA INCINERATOR"

Filed: May 06, 2017

Application Serial No.: 15 / 588,632

AND WHEREAS. Tony Kiduk YANG, residing at 2639 Rocky trailed, Diamond bar. California, United State (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignees"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application:

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and require the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said invention and/or improvements to Assignees in accordance with the terms of this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignees and Assignees' successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

PATENT REEL: 049234 FRAME: 0158 AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said invention disclosed in this assignment, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations—in—part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the USA.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set our hands:

Signature: <u>の / </u>	Oate: <u>20/9f . 9.</u>
STATE OF)ss.
COUNTY OF	lotary Public for the State and County o me or proved to me on the basis of n whose name is subscribed to the
	(NotaryPublic)

PATENT REEL: 049234 FRAME: 0159

^{광종} 법무법인 한저

(전화) 02~588~0250 (팩스) 02~588~0280

등부 2019 년 제 1597호	Registered No. 2019-1597
2 **	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
위 양도합의서이 기재된 이 성 주	personally appeared before me and admitted his(her) subscription
은 본 공중인의 면전에서 위 사서중서에 자기가 서명 - 한 것임을 자인하였다.	attached ASSIGNMENT
2019년 05월 09일 이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.	This is hereby attested on this 9th day of May 2019 at this office.
^{종중} 법무법인 한서	HAN SEO LAW & NOTARY OFFICE INC.
서울증앙지방검찰청	Secul Central District Prosecutor's Office
서울특별시 서초구 서초대로 314, 정보통신공제조합빌딩 7층	7F ICFC B/D 314, Seocho-daero, Seocho-Gu Seoul, Korea
	A. M. KEE
공중당원호사 /	Signature of the Notary Public KIM MI YOUNG
본 사무소는 인가번호 제43호에 의거하여 2015년 02월 07일 법무부 장관으로부터 공증인 업무를 행할 것을 인가 받았다.	This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public Since 7. Feb. 2015 Under Law No.43

210mm X 297mm 보존용지(1종) 70g/m*

PATENT REEL: 049234 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 05/20/2019